
PREPARED BY: 

PREPARED FOR: 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH 

ENT300 

(JAMMING STUDIO AND CAFE SERVICES) 

BUSINESS PLAN 

DIPLOMA IN ACCOUNTING 

AHMAD TARMIZI BINTI BACHO (931223-12-6715) 

HARTIYL YSEMIE TOLISH (910325-12-5868) 

JASNI AKAK (911103-12-5058) 

SHAHRIZAN BINTI SHAHDAN (930306-15-5015) 

SITI NURFATEHAH BINTI DULLAH (930131-15-5098) 

SUBMISSION DATE: 

DAYANG HARYANI DIANA BINTI AG.DAMIT 

14TH MARCH 2014 

f I 

urn\<er:, t, ., .:., "t11 1v!AhA 

Sn bah 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

BIL 

1. INTRODUCTION 1.0. 

1.1. 

1.2. 

1.3. 

1.4. 

1.5. 

1.6. 

1.7. 

1.8. 

2. ADMINISTRATION 2.1 

PLAN 

2.2 

2.3 

Content 

Letter of Submission 

Preface 

Executive Summary 

Purpose of Business Plan 

Business Background 

Business Location 

Business Logo 

Background of members 

Partnership Agreement 

Introduction 

2.1.1 Vision 

2.1.1 Mission 

2.1.2 Objective 

Organizational Chart 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

2.2.3 

2.2.4 

2.2.5 

Layout 

List of Personnel 

Schedule of Task & 

Responsibility 

Schedule of 

Remuneration 

Working Hours 

Employee Incentive 

Scheme 

HJ,K; LIK 
r • • 1'1 

. 'J' M/•tlA 

Page 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8-12 

13-17 

18-19 

20 

20 

20 

21 

22 

23-24 

25 

25 

26-27 

28 



2.3.1 List of Furniture & 29 

Fittings 

2.4 Administration Budget 30 

3. MARKETING 3.1 Introduction 31-32 

PLAN 3.2 Marketing Objective 33-34 

3.3 Product and Service 34-37 

Description 

3.3.1 Musical Instruments 38-39 

3.3.2 Food and Beverages 40 

3.3.3 Environmental of Cafe 41 

3.4 Target Market 42 

3.5 Market Segmentation 43 

3.5.1 Market Segmentation 44 

alternatives 

3.6 Market Size 45-46 

3.7 Business Location 47 

3.7.1 Real Business 48 

Location 

3.7.2 Location's 48 

Advantages 

3.8 Marketing Strategy 49 

3.8.1 Product and Services 

Strategy 50 

3.8.2 Pricing Strategy 50 



I Bl.AST SOCIETY 

1.2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Regarding to ENT 300 subject, we are required to do a business plan to guide us how to be an 
entrepreneur in the future. In order to do so, we form the Blast Society Entrepreneurship. The 
business was forms between five partners namely: 

a) Ahmad Tarmizi Bin Bacho(931223-12-6715) 
b) Harttylysemie Tolish(910325-12-5868) 
c) Jasni Akak(911103-12-5058) 
d) Shahrizan Bin Shahdan(930306-15-5015) 
e) Siti Nurfatehah Binti Dullah(930131-15-5098) 

Blast Society is located at Lot 7 & 8, Kingfisher shop lot, JalanSulaman, 88450, Kota 
Kinabalu. Blast Society basically is a business that provides jamming studio service that 
combines with the passion for music and beverages to bring a community place where 
beverages and music connoisseurs come together to team, enjoy and share music. 

Our business is built upon leveraging complementary nature of jamming studio services 
and foods and beverages. The revenue of our business is composed of two groups of revenue 
streams that are jamming studio services and cafeteria. 

We plan to combine our business with the web site where we intend to attract customers 
with music related news and services about our businesses. We choose the location in Sulaman 
Central, Kota Kinabalu due to its location that filled with lot of youngster that is our main target 
market which will make it easy to thrive in this line of business in this particular place. As it grow 
it will became more and more known to the residence and this will help the business to become 
the community centre for youth. 

Our business also provided services not only the teenager but our business is suitable 
for both teenagers and adults. Because we serves them with a cafeteria where they also can 
enjoy music and coffee at the same time. Our business is appropriate for all groups. 

3 



IBLAST SOCIETY 

1.3. PURPOSE OF BUSINESS PLAN 

1) This is subject of Fundamental of Entrepreneurship (ENT 300) is a partial fulfillment of 
the course studies for the students in University Technology Mara. 

2) Prepared as a guideline for the entrepreneur so that they can manage the business· day 
to day management more efficient and effectively. As the preparation of business plan is 
to identify the business's objectives, strategies, and tactics that can be a benefit for the 
business. 

3) To help entrepreneurs to evaluate and estimate the cost of setting up the business by 
looking at its administrative, marketing, financial and operational budget so that business 
resources can be distribute more effective and efficiently. 

4) To assist the entrepreneur in manage the business so that entrepreneur can revaluate 
the business strength and weakness and finding the solution to improve to be better. 

5) To show the movement of operation of the business in every aspects. 

6) To provides various job opportunities. 

4 


