

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH



ENT300

(JAMMING STUDIO AND CAFÉ SERVICES) BUSINESS PLAN DIPLOMA IN ACCOUNTING

PREPARED BY:

AHMAD TARMIZI BINTI BACHO (931223-12-6715)

HARTTYLYSEMIE TOLISH (910325-12-5868)

JASNI AKAK (911103-12-5058)

SHAHRIZAN BINTI SHAHDAN (930306-15-5015)

SITI NURFATEHAH BINTI DULLAH (930131-15-5098)

PREPARED FOR:

DAYANG HARYANI DIANA BINTI AG.DAMIT

SUBMISSION DATE:

14TH MARCH 2014



TABLE OF CONTENT

BiL			Content	Page
1.	INTRODUCTION	1.0.	Letter of Submission	1
		1.1.	Preface	2
		1.2.	Executive Summary	3
		1.3.	Purpose of Business Plan	4
		1.4.	Business Background	5
		1.5.	Business Location	6
		1.6.	Business Logo	7
		1.7.	Background of members	8-12
		1.8.	Partnership Agreement	13-17
2.	ADMINISTRATION	2.1	Introduction	18-19
	PLAN		2.1.1 Vision	20
			2.1.1 Mission	20
			2.1.2 Objective	20
		2.2	Organizational Chart	21
			2.2.1 List of Personnel	22
			2.2.2 Schedule of Task &	23-24
			Responsibility	
			2.2.3 Schedule of	25
			Remuneration	
			2.2.4 Working Hours	25
			2.2.5 Employee Incentive	26-27
			Scheme	
		2.3	Layout	28

			2.3.1	List of Furniture &	29
				Fittings	
		2.4	Admini	stration Budget	30
		2.4	Admini	stration budget	30
3.	MARKETING	3.1	Introdu	iction	31-32
	PLAN	3.2			33-34
		3.3			34-37
			3.3.1	Musical Instruments	38-39
	1		3.3.2	Food and Beverages	40
			3.3.3	Environmental of Café	41
		3.4	Target Market Market Segmentation		42
		3.5			43
			3.5.1	Market Segmentation	44
				alternatives	
		3.6			45-46
		3.7			47
			3.7.1	Real Business	48
				Location	
			3.7.2	Location`s	48
				Advantages	
		3.8	Marketing Strategy		49
			3.8.1	Product and Services	
				Strategy	50
			3.8.2	Pricing Strategy	50



1.2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Regarding to ENT 300 subject, we are required to do a business plan to guide us how to be an entrepreneur in the future. In order to do so, we form the Blast Society Entrepreneurship. The business was forms between five partners namely:

- a) Ahmad Tarmizi Bin Bacho(931223-12-6715)
- b) Harttylysemie Tolish(910325-12-5868)
- c) Jasni Akak(911103-12-5058)
- d) Shahrizan Bin Shahdan(930306-15-5015)
- e) Siti Nurfatehah Binti Dullah(930131-15-5098)

Blast Society is located at Lot 7 & 8, Kingfisher shop lot, JalanSulaman, 88450, Kota Kinabalu. Blast Society basically is a business that provides jamming studio service that combines with the passion for music and beverages to bring a community place where beverages and music connoisseurs come together to learn, enjoy and share music.

Our business is built upon leveraging complementary nature of jamming studio services and foods and beverages. The revenue of our business is composed of two groups of revenue streams that are jamming studio services and cafeteria.

We plan to combine our business with the web site where we intend to attract customers with music related news and services about our businesses. We choose the location in Sulaman Central, Kota Kinabalu due to its location that filled with lot of youngster that is our main target market which will make it easy to thrive in this line of business in this particular place. As it grow it will became more and more known to the residence and this will help the business to become the community centre for youth.

Our business also provided services not only the teenager but our business is suitable for both teenagers and adults. Because we serves them with a cafeteria where they also can enjoy music and coffee at the same time. Our business is appropriate for all groups.



1.3. PURPOSE OF BUSINESS PLAN

- 1) This is subject of Fundamental of Entrepreneurship (ENT 300) is a partial fulfillment of the course studies for the students in University Technology Mara.
- 2) Prepared as a guideline for the entrepreneur so that they can manage the business' day to day management more efficient and effectively. As the preparation of business plan is to identify the business's objectives, strategies, and tactics that can be a benefit for the business.
- 3) To help entrepreneurs to evaluate and estimate the cost of setting up the business by looking at its administrative, marketing, financial and operational budget so that business resources can be distribute more effective and efficiently.
- 4) To assist the entrepreneur in manage the business so that entrepreneur can revaluate the business strength and weakness and finding the solution to improve to be better.
- 5) To show the movement of operation of the business in every aspects.
- 6) To provides various job opportunities.